HB0220/755860/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 220

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates McConkey and Schuh" and substitute "Anne Arundel County Delegation"; in line 5, after "for" insert "nomination and"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 6 down through "terms" in line 7 and substitute "clarifying that a certain provision of law provides for the term of a member; making a certain stylistic change"; and after line 9, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

<u> Article - Education</u>

<u>Section 3-108(c)</u>

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2008 Replacement Volume and 2010 Supplement)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 17, insert:

"3–108.

- (c) (1) Each member serves for a term of 5 years beginning July 1 after the member's appointment and until a successor is appointed and qualifies.
- (2) The Governor shall appoint a new member to fill any vacancy on an appointed board for the remainder of that term and until a successor is appointed and qualifies.
- (3) Unless otherwise disqualified under this section, a member of a board is eligible for reappointment. However, an individual may not serve for more than 2 consecutive terms.".

(Over)

HB0220/755860/1 Amendments to HB 220 Page 2 of 2

W&M

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, strike "continue to"; in line 13, after "term" insert ", AS PROVIDED IN § 3-108(C) OF THIS SUBTITLE,"; in line 15, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "UNLESS" in line 15 down through "A" in line 16; in line 18, after "FOR" insert "NOMINATION AND"; in line 18, after "REAPPOINTMENT" insert "FOR A SECOND CONSECUTIVE TERM"; in line 19, after "OF" insert "SUBSECTIONS (A) AND (B) OF"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21.